

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5145-5146 OF 2002

VINAYAK P. AKALWADI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment of Sri Vasant M. Savalagi as impleading respondent No.4, directions and office report)

Date: 02/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant at great length, we see no reason to interfere in exercise of powers under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. These appeals, being devoid of merit, are, accordingly, dismissed. Impleadment dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
 Court Master

(Anand Singh)
 Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5145-5146 OF 2002

VINAYAK P. AKALWADI

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant at great length,
 we see no reason to interfere in exercise of powers under Article 136 of

the Constitution of India. These appeals, being devoid of merit, are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
April 02, 2008.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)